SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

Tuesday, the 22nd Day of October, 1912.

DEFENCE AMENDMENT BILL.

Hon. Mr. Bell, in Committee, to move the following amendments:-

Clause 2: Omit the word "Justice" wherever it occurs in lines 18 and 20, and substitute the word "Justices."

Clause 8: Add the following new subclause:—

(4.) In this section the term "military training" includes physical training, drill, and exercises.

Clause 11, (1): Omit the word "Justice," and substitute the word "Justices."

Clause 11, (2): Omit the word "Justice," and substitute the word "Justices."

Clause 11, (3): Add the following sentence—"Where the employer is a body corporate service of the duplicate order may be effected by leaving the same at any office or place of business of the body corporate."

Clause 11, (4): Omit the words "Justice thinks fit and specifies," and substitute the words "Justices think fit and specify."

Clause 11, (7): Omit the word "Justice" wherever it occurs, and substitute the word "Justices"; omit the word "that" at the end of line 38, and substitute the word "the."

Clause 11, (9): Omit the word "Justice," and substitute the word "Justices"; omit the word "thinks," and substitute the word "think."

Clause 11, (18): Omit this subclause, and substitute the following new subclause:—

(18a.) Where the offender is employed in the service of the Crown an attachment order may be made under this section, and in such case any order under this section shall be deemed to be served on the Crown if it is served in manner aforesaid on any officer of the Public Service having the control of the offender.

Clause 33, (1): Add the following paragraph:

(n.) The grant of complete or partial exemption from the personal service required by Part III or Part VI of this Act in cases in which undue hardship may be caused by the requirement of such service.

Clause 56, (1): Omit the word "Justice," and substitute the word "Justices"; omit the words "if he thinks fit," and substitute the words "in his or their discretion."

Clause 56, (3): Omit the word "Justice," and substitute the word "Justices"; omit the words "who makes," and substitute the word "making."

Clause 64, (2): Omit the words "the doctrines of his religion," and substitute the words "his religious belief."

Add the following new clause:-

Recovery of fines.

61A. (1.) Except where otherwise provided, all fines under the principal Act or any amendment thereof or any regulation thereunder, may be recovered on summary conviction before a Magistrate or two or more Justices of the Peace.

(2.) Section sixty-four of the principal Act is hereby repealed.

Reneal.